
1st 364 1st 3.553 1st 2
2nd 361 2nd 3.614 2nd 5
3rd 351 3rd 3.695 3rd 8
4th 347 4th 3.826 4th 12
5th 345 5th 3.858 5th 17
6th 343 6th 3.901 6th 17
7th 336 7th 3.956 7th 21
8th 334 8th 3.966 8th 21
9th 333 9th 4.112 9th 22

10th 328 10th 4.150 10th 22

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 38
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Richard Branch Y 5.133 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

102 Lynn Reavis Y 3.437 4.788 4.112 9 153 165 318 13 4 22 10 0
103  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104 Jason Owens Y 4.268 4.468 4.368 16 185 160 345 5 6 21 8 0

105 Wayne Hicks Y 6.077 DQ DQ DQ 169 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
106  Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108 Wayne Southard Y 3.900 5.093 4.496 17 172 149 321 12 4 29 18 0
109 Michael Clayton Y 5.758 4.445 5.101 19 173 160 333 9 2 28 16 0

110 Robby Vick Y 3.472 3.918 3.695 3 179 182 361 2 7 5 2 5
111 Joel Kendrick Y DQ 3.616 DQ DQ DQ 178 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0
112 Todd Edge Y DQ 4.229 DQ DQ DQ 176 DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0
113 Jeff Godfrey Y 3.600 3.506 3.553 1 182 182 364 1 3 2 1 6
114 Steve Irvine Y 3.965 DQ DQ DQ 140 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
115 Bill King Y 4.830 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
116 Stan Wilson Y 4.599 3.967 4.283 13 169 178 347 4 3 17 6 1
117  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
118 Mark Burns Y DQ 4.543 DQ DQ DQ 149 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
119 Scott Walker Y 3.890 3.826 3.858 5 170 181 351 3 3 8 3 4
120 Bobby Greenway Y 4.379 DQ DQ DQ 155 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
121  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
122 Johnny Mayo Y 4.765 5.667 5.216 20 169 167 336 7 4 27 14 0
123 Reggie Wilson Y 2.995 5.619 4.307 14 168 145 313 14 0 28 15 0
124 Ray Lowman Y 3.229 4.423 3.826 4 172 162 334 8 3 12 4 3
125 Shawn Risdon Y 3.532 4.894 4.213 11 175 168 343 6 3 17 5 2
126 Shelley Gudger Y f 3.546 4.981 4.263 12 168 160 328 10 2 22 11 0
127  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
128 James Parham Y 6.485 DQ DQ DQ 144 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0
129 Dan Hisle Y  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
130  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
203 Wayne Dial Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

205 Scottie Johnson Y 4.088 DQ DQ DQ 139 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
206 Scotty Powell Y DQ 4.406 DQ DQ DQ 142 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

207 Derrick Loflin Y 3.429 3.798 3.614 2 135 157 292 20 0 22 9 0

208  Y 8.620 DQ DQ DQ 158 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

211 Seth Wooten Y 4.265 3.536 3.901 6 134 143 277 21 3 27 13 0
212  Y 5.708 DQ DQ DQ 126 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

213  N DQ 8.845 DQ DQ DQ 147 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

214 Mark Thompson Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
215 Jay Harrison Y 5.302 5.625 5.463 22 167 143 310 15 3 37 21 0

216 Darby Beck Y 3.474 4.439 3.956 7 113 144 257 22 0 29 17 0

217 Samuel Hall Y 4.372 3.929 4.150 10 165 160 325 11 1 21 7 0
218 Tim Hawkins Y 5.591 4.860 5.225 21 142 156 298 19 2 40 22 0

219  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

220 Travis Leatherman Y 3.832 DQ DQ DQ 169 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0
221  N 5.442 DQ DQ DQ 141 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

222 Brian Thomas Y 5.158 DQ DQ DQ 148 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

223 Jim Cline Y 4.411 3.522 3.966 8 141 164 305 17 2 25 12 0
224  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

225 Mike Wooten Y 4.440 5.563 5.001 18 145 163 308 16 1 34 20 0

226  Y 4.478 DQ DQ DQ 157 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
227  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

228  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

229 Mike Belk Y 5.040 3.651 4.345 15 145 158 303 18 0 33 19 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Jim Cline
Lynn Reavis
Samuel Hall

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Ray Lowman
Shawn Risdon

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Two Gun Overall Results
4/13/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Jeff Godfrey
Robby Vick

Scott Walker
Stan Wilson
Jason Owens

Ray Lowman
Michael Clayton
Shelley Gudger

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Jeff Godfrey
Robby Vick

Scott Walker

Shawn Risdon
Johnny Mayo 

Jeff Godfrey
Derrick Loflin

Robby Vick
Ray Lowman
Scott Walker
Seth Wooten
Darby Beck

Stan Wilson
Samuel Hall

Jason Owens
Derrick Loflin
Lynn Reavis



1ST 185 1ST 2.995 1ST
2ND 182 2nd 3.229 2ND
3RD 179 3rd 3.429 3RD
4TH 179 4th 3.437 4TH
5TH 175 5th 3.472 5TH
6TH 173 6th 3.474 6TH
7TH 173 7th 3.532 7TH
8TH 172 8th 3.546 8TH
9TH 172 9th 3.600 9TH

10TH 170 10th 3.832 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.508 2 1ST 1.323 13th
2ND 49 3.022 1 2nd 1.342
3RD 49 3.197 2 3rd 1.379 42

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 44 0 5.671 45 1 5.104 44 0 5.069 46 1 4.689 179 4 2 5.133 26 30 13 3 3
2 Y 102 30 0 3.713 27 0 4.552 46 1 2.974 50 2 2.508 153 22 3 3.437 4 26 11 3 3
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 47 1 4.959 46 1 2.915 46 2 4.893 46 0 4.305 185 1 4 4.268 16 17 6 6 1 7
5 Y 105 41 0 7.937 41 0 5.825 45 0 4.364 42 0 6.181 169 14 0 6.077 32 46 26 0
6 Y 106 34 0 12.453 31 0 6.497 11 0 6.791 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 45 0 3.047 35 0 3.496 48 2 3.815 44 1 5.241 172 9 3 3.900 12 21 9 0 0 0
9 Y 109 41 1 4.556 41 0 6.935 45 0 6.130 46 0 5.411 173 7 1 5.758 31 38 18 0 0

10 Y 110 41 0 4.014 45 1 4.125 49 2 3.197 44 0 2.551 179 3 3 3.472 5 8 1 4 2 6 12
11 Y 111 36 0 6.237 DQ 0 DQ 47 0 2.823 46 0 3.434 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 Y 112 DQ 0 DQ 39 0 5.803 40 0 4.208 45 1 4.954 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 113 40 1 5.708 47 0 2.198 48 2 3.235 47 0 3.258 182 2 3 3.600 9 11 3 5 0 4 9
14 Y 114 41 1 5.419 39 0 2.658 16 0 4.032 44 0 3.752 140 29 1 3.965 13 42 22 0
15 Y 115 37 0 4.879 42 0 6.680 49 1 3.022 45 0 4.738 173 6 1 4.830 24 30 12 1 1

16 Y 116 44 0 4.537 39 0 7.759 45 1 3.088 41 0 3.013 169 12 1 4.599 22 34 15 0
17 N 117 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 Y 118 DQ 0 DQ 29 0 8.055 37 0 3.614 45 2 4.849 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 119 45 0 5.290 40 0 1.323 43 0 4.638 42 1 4.307 170 10 1 3.890 11 21 8 0 0 0
20 Y 120 35 0 4.252 32 0 3.607 45 0 5.399 43 1 4.258 155 21 1 4.379 18 39 19 0
21 N 121 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 Y 122 33 0 5.143 43 1 6.300 48 2 4.245 45 0 3.371 169 13 3 4.765 23 36 17 0
23 Y 123 44 0 4.254 30 0 2.736 46 0 3.097 48 0 1.892 168 15 0 2.995 1 16 5 6 2 8
24 Y 124 44 1 3.305 46 1 3.443 38 0 3.844 44 0 2.324 172 8 2 3.229 2 10 2 0 5 5 10

25 Y 125 42 1 5.047 43 0 3.376 43 0 1.342 47 2 4.362 175 5 3 3.532 7 12 4 2 0 3 5
26 Y 126 f 40 0 4.237 38 0 3.541 44 0 2.925 46 1 3.481 168 16 1 3.546 8 24 10 0 0 0
27 N 127 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 Y 128 36 0 6.932 33 0 9.853 34 0 3.840 41 0 5.315 144 26 0 6.485 33 59 33 0
29 Y 129  15 0 5.276 DQ 0 DQ 40 0 5.099 45 0 5.205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 130 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 Y 203 DQ 0 DQ 20 0 13.750 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 Y 205 32 0 3.448 36 0 4.833 26 0 4.786 45 0 3.284 139 30 0 4.088 14 44 23 0
36 Y 206 43 0 5.304 31 0 1.379 35 0 3.514 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 Y 207 43 0 2.996 38 0 4.338 15 0 2.329 39 0 4.053 135 31 0 3.429 3 34 14 4 4
38 Y 208 37 0 11.068 45 0 6.160 41 1 11.233 35 0 6.019 158 19 1 8.620 34 53 31 0
39 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 Y 211 44 0 3.548 15 0 4.183 32 0 2.885 43 0 6.445 134 32 0 4.265 15 47 27 0
42 Y 212 36 0 3.883 35 0 5.236 33 0 9.923 22 0 3.788 126 33 0 5.708 30 63 34 0
43 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 Y 214 42 0 4.682 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 Y 215 44 1 6.204 42 0 4.153 38 0 4.959 43 0 5.890 167 17 1 5.302 28 45 25 0
46 Y 216 46 0 2.406 20 0 4.647 42 0 3.451 5 0 3.391 113 34 0 3.474 6 40 20 1 1
47 Y 217 44 0 3.895 36 0 7.199 44 0 2.562 41 0 3.833 165 18 0 4.372 17 35 16 0
48 Y 218 44 1 5.893 40 0 4.884 17 0 5.467 41 1 6.121 142 27 2 5.591 29 56 32 0
49 N 219 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
50 Y 220 46 1 3.184 43 1 5.167 32 0 4.078 48 1 2.897 169 11 3 3.832 10 21 7 0 0 0
51 N 221 40 0 5.147 43 0 3.519 26 0 4.678 32 0 8.423 141 DQ 0 5.442 DQ DQ DQ 0
52 Y 222 44 0 4.313 24 0 7.440 38 0 5.567 42 0 3.313 148 23 0 5.158 27 50 30 0
53 Y 223 38 0 2.084 38 0 7.923 31 0 4.026 34 0 3.610 141 28 0 4.411 19 47 28 0
54 N 224 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
55 Y 225 43 0 3.954 31 0 6.665 36 0 5.750 35 0 1.392 145 24 0 4.440 20 44 24 0
56 Y 226 39 0 5.464 31 0 3.319 42 0 4.392 45 1 4.736 157 20 1 4.478 21 41 21 0
57 N 227 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
58 N 228 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
59 Y 229 31 0 4.215 39 0 7.830 40 0 2.504 35 0 5.610 145 25 0 5.040 25 50 29 0
60 N 230 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8
10
11
12
16
17
21
21
21
24
26
30
30

 
Mike Belk
 

Jim Cline
 
Mike Wooten
Dan Porter
 

Tim Hawkins
 
Travis Leatherman
Larry Wheeler
Brian Thomas 

 
Wayne Dial 
 
Scottie Johnson
Scotty Powell

 
James Parham
Dan Hisle
 
 

 
Mark Thompson
Jay Harrison 
Darby Beck
Samuel Hall

Seth Wooten
Rodney Updike

Derrick Loflin
Jeffery Sechrist
 
 

Johnny Mayo 
Reggie Wilson
Ray Lowman
Shawn Risdon
Shelley Gudger

 
Mark Burns
Scott Walker
Bobby Greenway
 

Jeff Godfrey

Competitor

Steve Irvine
Bill King
Stan Wilson

 
Wayne Southard
Michael Clayton
Robby Vick
Joel Kendrick

Lynn Reavis
 
Jason Owens
Wayne Hicks
Russ Harbison FACT

Richard Branch

Todd Edge

Jeff Godfrey Wayne Southard
Shelley Gudger

Lynn Reavis
Bill King

Richard Branch

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Wayne Southard
Scott Walker

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1

4/13/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Jason Owens
Jeff Godfrey

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Robby Vick

Reggie Wilson
Ray Lowman
Derrick Loflin

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Shelley Gudger

Richard Branch
Shawn Risdon

Bill King
Michael Clayton

Ray Lowman

40
43
31

Scott Walker
Shawn Risdon
Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Robby Vick
Darby Beck

Travis Leatherman

Lynn Reavis

Shawn Risdon

Lynn Reavis
Bill King

Robby Vick

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Robby Vick
Ray Lowman
Jeff Godfrey

Shawn Risdon
Reggie Wilson

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Jason Owens
Travis Leatherman

Scott Walker

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 182 1ST 3.506 1ST
2ND 182 2nd 3.522 2ND
3RD 181 3rd 3.536 3RD
4TH 178 4th 3.616 4TH
5TH 178 5th 3.651 5TH
6TH 176 6th 3.798 6TH
7TH 168 7th 3.826 7TH
8TH 167 8th 3.918 8TH
9TH 165 9th 3.929 9TH

10TH 164 10th 3.967 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.998 1 1ST 1.522 13th
2nd 50 2.118 1 2ND 1.534
3rd 49 1.534 0 3RD 1.847 40

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 DQ 0 DQ 46 1 3.820 48 1 2.739 45 0 5.519 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 35 0 5.512 47 1 4.785 38 0 5.066 45 0 3.788 165 9 1 4.788 18 27 12 0 0

3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 38 0 3.825 41 2 5.599 41 0 5.253 40 0 3.195 160 15 2 4.468 16 31 16 0

5 Y 105 DQ 0 DQ 36 0 4.616 48 0 2.351 41 0 4.696 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 18 0 10.149 45 1 4.132 44 0 2.399 42 0 3.692 149 21 1 5.093 22 43 24 0
9 Y 109 44 0 3.756 39 0 7.411 30 0 3.741 47 1 2.871 160 14 1 4.445 15 29 15 0

10 Y 110 41 0 6.814 47 2 2.719 48 2 2.834 46 0 3.303 182 2 4 3.918 8 10 4 5 0 3 8

11 Y 111 37 0 4.046 46 2 3.796 46 1 2.977 49 1 3.644 178 4 4 3.616 4 8 2 3 3 5 11

12 Y 112 41 1 8.817 44 0 2.760 49 3 2.776 42 0 2.563 176 6 4 4.229 11 17 7 1 0 1

13 Y 113 47 0 4.255 43 0 4.757 47 0 2.075 45 0 2.938 182 1 0 3.506 1 2 1 6 6 6 18

14 Y 114 DQ 0 DQ 45 0 4.586 45 0 6.687 43 1 3.012 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 Y 115 34 0 12.125 0 0 4.154 23 0 13.343 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 Y 116 46 1 4.778 44 0 5.598 50 1 2.118 38 0 3.373 178 5 2 3.967 10 15 6 2 0 1 3

17 N 117 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 Y 118 44 0 3.804 40 0 4.877 26 0 3.675 39 0 5.815 149 20 0 4.543 17 37 19 0

19 Y 119 44 0 6.224 40 0 4.935 49 0 1.534 48 2 2.611 181 3 2 3.826 7 10 3 4 0 4 8

20 Y 120 33 1 11.004 36 0 12.156 28 0 3.187 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 121 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 Y 122 39 0 7.260 40 0 7.472 42 0 4.832 46 1 3.102 167 8 1 5.667 26 34 18 0 0

23 Y 123 35 0 9.865 42 0 5.505 34 0 3.390 34 0 3.716 145 23 0 5.619 24 47 25 0

24 Y 124 42 0 6.300 39 0 5.927 46 1 2.532 35 0 2.932 162 12 1 4.423 13 25 11 0

25 Y 125 47 0 2.939 44 0 5.732 37 0 5.461 40 0 5.444 168 7 0 4.894 20 27 13 0 0

26 Y 126 f 43 0 6.841 43 1 5.115 35 0 5.158 39 0 2.809 160 16 1 4.981 21 37 20 0

27 N 127 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 Y 128 DQ 0 DQ 36 2 9.245 44 0 4.656 45 1 6.006 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 Y 129  DQ 0 DQ 24 0 10.101 41 1 4.847 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 130 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 Y 202 11 0 5.075 42 1 9.099 45 0 5.247 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 Y 203 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 Y 205 DQ 0 DQ 29 0 3.610 46 0 3.269 38 0 3.258 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 Y 206 39 0 6.801 42 0 3.328 45 0 4.134 16 0 3.362 142 27 0 4.406 12 39 23 0
37 Y 207 33 0 3.340 38 0 4.566 40 0 3.672 46 0 3.615 157 18 0 3.798 6 24 10 1 0 1
38 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 Y 211 19 0 6.669 43 1 2.897 49 2 1.847 32 0 2.730 143 25 3 3.536 3 28 14 4 4
42 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 Y 213 37 0 9.204 39 1 10.269 39 0 7.390 32 0 8.518 147 22 1 8.845 27 49 26 0
44 Y 214 32 0 8.276 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 Y 215 21 0 2.748 34 0 5.692 42 1 8.730 46 1 5.330 143 26 2 5.625 25 51 27 0
46 Y 216 34 0 7.314 41 0 4.259 40 0 3.349 29 0 2.832 144 24 0 4.439 14 38 21 0
47 Y 217 32 0 6.281 49 1 3.399 47 0 2.551 32 0 3.483 160 13 1 3.929 9 22 9 0 0 0
48 Y 218 37 0 4.421 37 0 5.541 39 0 5.901 43 0 3.575 156 19 0 4.860 19 38 22 0
49 N 219 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
50 Y 220 DQ 0 DQ 37 0 3.738 42 0 1.522 33 0 7.242 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
51 N 221 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
52 Y 222 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ 45 1 3.460 44 0 4.670 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
53 Y 223 26 0 5.829 46 0 2.713 50 1 1.998 42 1 3.547 164 10 2 3.522 2 12 5 0 5 2 7
54 N 224 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
55 Y 225 36 1 7.067 42 0 5.677 44 0 3.471 41 0 6.035 163 11 1 5.563 23 34 17 0
56 N 226 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
57 N 227 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
58 N 228 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
59 Y 229 23 0 3.559 42 0 2.803 47 0 4.123 46 0 4.119 158 17 0 3.651 5 22 8 2 0 2
60 N 230 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Scott Walker
Robby Vick
Jim Cline

Stan Wilson
Todd Edge
Mike Belk

Samuel Hall
Derrick Loflin
Ray Lowman

2
8

10
10
12
15
17
22
22
24
25

27

Todd Edge
Shawn Risdon

Jeff Godfrey
Joel Kendrick

27Travis Leatherman

49
49
42

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Lynn Reavis
Shawn Risdon

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Jeff Godfrey

Jim Cline
Seth Wooten
Joel Kendrick

Mike Belk

Robby Vick
Scott Walker
Joel Kendrick
Stan Wilson

 

Mike Wooten
 
 
 
Mike Belk

Travis Leatherman
 
Brian Thomas 
Jim Cline
 

Jay Harrison 
Darby Beck
Samuel Hall
Tim Hawkins
 

Seth Wooten
 
Shane McKnight
Mark Thompson

Scotty Powell
Derrick Loflin
 
 
 

 
Matt Smith
Wayne Dial 
 
Scottie Johnson

 

 
Johnny Mayo 
Reggie Wilson
Ray Lowman
Shawn Risdon

Stan Wilson
 
Mark Burns
Scott Walker
Bobby Greenway

Shelley Gudger
 
James Parham
Dan Hisle

Joel Kendrick
Todd Edge
Jeff Godfrey
Steve Irvine
Bill King

 
 
Wayne Southard
Michael Clayton
Robby Vick

Richard Branch
Lynn Reavis
 
Jason Owens

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Wayne Hicks

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Jim Cline

Stan Wilson
Scott Walker

Jim Cline

OVERALL 
PLACE

Samuel Hall
Stan Wilson

Scott Walker
Seth Wooten

Lynn Reavis

Derrick Loflin
Scott Walker
Robby Vick

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Jeff Godfrey

Johnny Mayo 

4/13/2024



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Light Gun Equipment List

4/13/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Jeff Godfrey LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Self Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
Robbie Vick LG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger LRB Nightforce H4895 Barts Wheeler
Scott Walker LG 6mm Panda Kreiger S. Walker
Ray Lowman LG 6 DASHER Bat C. Nichols

Shawn Risdon LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger MBR Nightforce Varget Berger Plainfield
Stan Wilson LG 6mm Bat Bartlein LBR Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter Wheeler
Samuel Hall LG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger ST 1000 March H4895 Berger Plainfield

Jason Owens LG 6 BRA Kelbly Hawk Hill Harlan Nightforce H4895 Barts ODCR
Derrick Loflin LG 6 BRDX Bat
Lynn Reavis LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan March H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield
Darby Beck LG 6mm Bat

Michael Clayton LG 6mm Bat Brux Wheeler March R. Long
Jim Cline LG 6 BR Bat Brux Wheeler Sightron J. Cline R. Long

Seth Wooten LG 6 BR Bat Bartlein McHammer Nightforce Berger C. Nichols
Shelley Gudger LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
Mike Wooten LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols

Scottie Johnson LG 6 DASHER Polar
Jeffery Sechrist LG 6.5 Bergara FACTORY Factory Athlon 4835sc Hornady Factory

Dan Hisle LG 6 DASHER
Richard Branch LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Berger
Johnny Mayo LG 6 BRA
Jay Harrison LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein LRB March H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler/Sitman
Mark Burns LG 6 BRA

Reggie Wilson LG 6BRRW Bat Bartlein Nightforce Varget R.Wilson
Todd Edge LG 6mm

Mark Thompson LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Nightforce
James Parham LG 6 BR Remington

Travis Leatherman LG 6 BRA Panda Nightforce
Bobby Greenway LG 6 BR Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Tooley

Steve Irvine LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols
Mike Belk LG 6mm

Tim Hawkins LG 6mm Bat McMillan Nightforce
Bill King LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Nightforce R. Long

Joel Kendrick LG 6x44
Scotty Powell LG 6mm
Brian Thomas LG 6mm
Wayne Hicks LG 6 DASHER Bat Lederer MB4 Nightforce PP

Wayne Southard LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce C. Nichols
Rodney Updike LG 6mm Kelbly Bartlein McMillan Athlon Varget

Dan Porter LG 6mm Kreiger Nightforce B. Stevens
Larry Wheeler LG 6 BRX Remington Kreiger R. Isenhour Leupold Varget Berger R. Isenhour

Wayne Dial LG 6 BR FACTORY FACTORY Factory Athlon
Russ Harbison FACT LG 6mm MDA MDA Athlon



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

4/13/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Jeff Godfrey HG 6 DASHER Polar Kreiger LeeSix Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
Robbie Vick HG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Barts Wheeler

Scott Walker HG 6mm Panda Brux S. Walker
Mark Thompson HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Nightforce

Ray Lowman HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein C. Nichols
Shawn Risdon HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger MBR Nightforce Varget Berger Plainfield
Stan Wilson HG 6mm Bat Bartlein LBR Nightforce Varget Barts Wheeler
Mike Belk HG 6mm

Samuel Hall HG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce N150 Berger Plainfield
Lynn Reavis HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan March H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield

Jim Cline HG 6 BR Bat Brux Wheeler Sightron J. Cline R. Long
Seth Wooten HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McHammer Nightforce Vapor Trail C. Nichols
Joel Kendrick HG 7saum

Travis Leatherman HG 6 BR Bat
Mike Wooten HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols

Shelley Gudger HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
Michael Clayton HG 6mm Bat Brux Wheeler March R. Long

Darby Beck HG 6mm Bat
Jason Owens HG 6 BRA Kelbly Hawk Hill Harlan Sightron Varget Barts ODCR
Derrick Loflin HG 6 BRDX Bat
Johnny Mayo HG 6 BRA

Scottie Johnson HG 6 DASHER Bat
Dan Hisle HG 6 DASHER

Richard Branch HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Berger
Jay Harrison HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein LRB March H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler/Sitman
Mark Burns HG 6 BRA

Reggie Wilson HG 6 DASHER Panda Brux Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail R.Wilson
Todd Edge HG 6mm

James Parham HG 6.5 Remington Brux
Bobby Greenway HG 6 BR Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Tooley

Steve Irvine HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein McMillan March Varget Berger C. Nichols
Tim Hawkins HG 6mm Remington McMillan Nightforce

Bill King HG 6mm Remington Brux Nightforce R. Long
Scotty Powell HG 6mm
Brian Thomas HG 6mm
Wayne Hicks HG 6 BRA Polar Kreiger Nightforce

Wayne Southard HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce C. Nichols
Matt Smith HG 6 BR Stiller Kreiger McMillan Nightforce N150 Berger R. Long

Shane McKnight HG 26nos Remington Bartlein McMillan Athlon Hornady
Wayne Dial HG 6 BR Savage FACTORY Factory Athlon
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